191191
Ro
ta
ry
 M
ot
or
s

nd
ix
Model Designations
SGMCV - 04
1st + 2nd 3rd 5th4th 6th 7th digitDirect Drive
Servomotors
B 1 1AE
Note: �
1.	 Direct Drive Servomotors are not available with holding brakes.
2.	 This information is provided to explain model numbers. It is not meant to imply that
models are available for all combinations of codes.
1st + 2nd digit - Rated Output
Code Specification
04 4 Nm
08 8 Nm
10 10 Nm
14 14 Nm
17 17 Nm
25 25 Nm
35 35 Nm
4th digit - Serial Encoder
Code Specification
E 22-bit single-turn
absolute encoder
I 22-bit multiturn
absolute encoder
6th digit - Flange
Code Mounting
1 Non-load side
4 Non-load side (with cable on side)
7th digit - Options
Code Specification
1 Without options
5
High machine precision (runout at
end of shaft and runout of shaft
surface: 0.01 mm)
3rd digit - Servomotor Outer Diameter
Code Specification
B 135 mm dia.
C 175 mm dia.
D 230 mm dia.
9th digit - Design Revision
Order
Code Specification
A Standard Model
Manufactured Models
Rated Torque
[Nm]
Servomotor Outer Diameter
B
(135 mm dia.)
C
(175 mm dia.)
D
(230 mm dia.)
4 SGMCV-04B — —
8 — SGMCV-08C —
10 SGMCV-10B — —
14 SGMCV-14B — —
16 — — SGMCV-16D
17 — SGMCV-17C —
25 — SGMCV-25C —
35 — — SGMCV-35D
Note:
The above table shows combinations of the rated torque and outer diameter.
The fourth through seventh digits have been omitted.
SGMCV
Direct Drive Servomotors
192 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG192 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCV
Specifications
Model SGMCV- 04B 10B 14B 08C 17C 25C 16D 35D
Time Rating Continuous

Note: For the bearings used in these Servomotors, the loss depends on the bearing temperature. The amount of heat loss is higher at low temperatures.
F
F
LF
L
Where F is the external force,
Thrust load = F + Load mass
Moment load = 0
Where F is the external force,
Thrust load = F + Load mass
Moment load = F × L
Where F is the external force,
Thrust load = Load mass
Moment load = F × L
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCV
194 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG194 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Torque-Motor Speed Characteristics
*1. The characteristics are the same for three-phase 200 V, single-phase 200 V, and single-phase 100 V.
*2. Contact your YASKAWA representative for information on the SGMCV-25C.
Note:

(s
)
Torque reference (%)
D
et
ec
tio
n
tim
e
(s
)
Torque reference (%)
Torque-Motor Speed Characteristics
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCV
196 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG196 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Allowable Load Moment of Inertia
Exceeding the allowable Load Moment of Inertia
SERVOPACKs without built-in Regenerative Resistors
When an External Regenerative Resistor Is Required

10BoA41 85 78.3 1200 25+0.3 780 6.5
-0.035 +0.1 -0.030
14BoA41 115 108.3 120
0
25
+0.3
78
0
9.0
-0.035 +0.1 -0.030
Refer to the Connector Specifications section for information on connectors.
*1. The shaded section indicates the rotating parts.
*2. The hatched section indicates the non-rotating parts.
Note: Values in parentheses are reference dimensions.
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCV
198 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG198 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Refer to the Connector Specifications section for information on connectors.
SGMCV-ooC
Model SGMCV- L (LL) LB LH LA Approx. Mass [kg]
08CoA41 73 65.3 160

*2. The hatched section indicates the non-rotating parts.
Note: Values in parentheses are reference dimensions.
Model SGMCV- L (LL) LB LH LA Approx. Mass [kg]
16DoA11 78 70 200
0
60
+0.4
145
0
16
-0.046 0 -0.04
35DoA11 107 99 2000 60+0.4 1450 25
-0.046 0 -0.04
Flange Specification 4
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCV
200 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG200 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Models
• Plug: 350779-1
• Pins: 350561-3 or 350690-3 (No.1 to 3)
• Ground pin: 350654-1 or 350669-1 (No. 4)

nd
ix
Servomotor Model Length
Order Number
Appearance
Standard Cable Flexible Cable*
SGMCV-ooo
Flange Specification: 1 *2
Non-load side installation
3 m JZSP-CMM60-03-E JZSP-C7MDN23-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-CMM60-05-E JZSP-C7MDN23-05-E
10 m JZSP-CMM60-10-E JZSP-C7MDN23-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMM60-15-E JZSP-C7MDN23-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMM60-20-E JZSP-C7MDN23-20-E
SGMCV-ooo
Flange Specification: 4 *2
Non-load side installation
(with cable on side)
3 m JZSP-CMM00-03-E JZSP-C7MDS23-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-CMM00-05-E JZSP-C7MDS23-05-E
10 m JZSP-CMM00-10-E JZSP-C7MDS23-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMM00-15-E JZSP-C7MDS23-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMM00-20-E JZSP-C7MDS23-20-E
Selecting Cables SGMCV
Note:
1. If the Encoder Cable length exceeds 20 m, be sure to use a Relay Encoder Cable.
2. If you use a Servomotor Main Circuit Cable that exceeds 20 m, the intermittent duty zone in the

absolute encoder.)
SERVOPACK
Cable with a Battery Case
(Required only if a multiturn
absolute encoder is used.)
Cable with Connectors
on Both Ends
Encoder-end Cable
Servomotor
Servomotor
Main Circuit
Cable
A
Relay Encoder Cable
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCV
202 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG202 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Servomotor Model Description Length
Order Number
Appearance
Standard Cable Flexible Cable*1
SGMCV-oE
SGMCV-oE
Flange specification:
1 *2
For singleturn
absolute encoder
(without Battery
Case)
3 m JZSP-CMP60-03-E JZSP-CSP60-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
5 m JZSP-CMP60-05-E JZSP-CSP60-05-E
10 m JZSP-CMP60-10-E JZSP-CSP60-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMP60-15-E JZSP-CSP60-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMP60-20-E JZSP-CSP60-20-E
SGMCV-oE
SGMCV-oE
Flange specification:
4 *2
3 m JZSP-CMP00-03-E JZSP-CMP10-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
5 m JZSP-CMP00-05-E JZSP-CMP10-05-E
10 m JZSP-CMP00-10-E JZSP-CMP10-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMP00-15-E JZSP-CMP10-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMP00-20-E JZSP-CMP10-20-E
SGMCV-oI
SGMCV-oI
Flange specification:
1 *2
For multiturn abso-
lute encoder (with
Battery Case)
3 m JZSP-C7PA00-03-E JZSP-C7PA20-03-E SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
Battery Case
(battery included)
L
5 m JZSP-C7PA00-05-E JZSP-C7PA20-05-E
10 m JZSP-C7PA00-10-E JZSP-C7PA20-10-E
15 m JZSP-C7PA00-15-E JZSP-C7PA20-15-E
20 m JZSP-C7PA00-20-E JZSP-C7PA20-20-E
SGMCV-oI
SGMCV-oI
Flange specification:
4 *2
For multiturn abso-
lute encoder (with
Battery Case)
3 m JZSP-CSP19-03-E JZSP-CSP29-03-E SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
Battery Case
(battery included)
L
5 m JZSP-CSP19-05-E JZSP-CSP29-05-E
10 m JZSP-CSP19-10-E JZSP-CSP29-10-E
15 m JZSP-CSP19-15-E JZSP-CSP29-15-E
20 m JZSP-CSP19-20-E JZSP-CSP29-20-E
Encoder Cables of 20 m or less
*1. Use Flexible Cables for moving parts of machines, such as robots. The recommended bending radius (R) is 68 mm or larger.
*2. Refer to the Model Designations section for the flange specifications.
*3. Use one of these Cables if a battery is connected to the host controller.

(for single-turn/
multiturn absolute
encoder)
0.3 m JZSP-C7PRC0-E
SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
SGMCV-o
Flange specification:
1 or 4 *2
Cables with
Connectors on
Both Ends (for sin-
gle-turn/multiturn
absolute encoder)
30 m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
40 m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E
50 m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E
SGMCV-oI
Flange specification:
1 or 4 *2
Cable with a